

MEMORANDUM

June 6, 1991

ORIGINAL
FILE COPY

TO : DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING (SIMMONS)
FROM : DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (ADAMS) *ADAMS*
RE : DOCKET NO. 910147-TC - INITIATION OF SHOW CAUSE
PROCEEDINGS AGAINST U.S. COMMUNICATIONS FOR VIOLATION OF
RULE 25-24.515(b), F.A.C., ACCESS TO CARRIERS

3-30-18
S
070

U.S. Communications has complied with Order No. 24491. No further Commission business remains in this docket, therefore, we respectfully request you close this docket at your earliest convenience.

JKA/ttl
cc: Division of Communications

910147a.tl

- ACK _____
- AFA _____
- APP _____
- CAF _____
- CMU _____
- CTR _____
- EAG _____
- LEG _____
- LIN _____
- OPG _____
- RCH _____
- SEC J
- WAS _____
- OTH _____

OK
ST
6/10/91

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
05776 JUN 10 1991
PSC-RECORDS/REPORTING